Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 136 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Goodspeed, Belden, Monroe, VanNess, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO TES ENVIRONMENTAL CORP. FOR ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AIR MONITORING SERVICES INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 262 of 2010, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement with TES Environmental (hereinafter "Engineer") for asbestos abatement air monitoring services for the Warren County DSS Building Demolition at Westmount Campus, and

WHEREAS, since the time the above described agreement was executed and services rendered, the Engineer has provided additional asbestos abatement air monitoring services required by the New York State Department of Labor, in an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars (\$9,376), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the request to provide compensation in an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars (\$9,376) to TES Environmental, as described in the preambles of this Resolution, be approved and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any documents necessary to accomplish payment of said compensation, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Public Works to execute a change order, as necessary, relating to the services performed by TES Environmental relating to asbestos abatement air monitoring services at the former Social Services Building, and be it further

RESOLVED that the amount payable by virtue of this Resolution shall be paid from Capital Project No. H315.9550 280 - Abatement and Demolition of Annex Building #10.